## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APP	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average b	ourden
hours ner resnonse.	0.5

		Table II -	Derivative	e Sec	curities Acqui	red, C	ispo	sed of, or	Benefi	icially O	wned				
Common Stock	(par value \$0.01	per share)	06/11/20	014		Р		50,000 <sup>(1)</sup>	A	\$75.9 <sup>(1)</sup>	30,943,186	D <sup>(2)(3)</sup>			
						Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(		
Da		2. Transactic Date (Month/Day/	-	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Date, Transa Code (		Transaction Disposed Of (D) (Instr. Code (Instr.			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect			
	٦	Fable I - No	n-Derivat	tive S	ecurities Acq	uired	, Dis	posed of, o	or Ben	eficially	Owned				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							A Person						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)				6. Indi Line)	Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting						
30TH FLOOR															
450 PARK AVENUE				06/11/2014						*See Remarks					
(Last)	(Last) (First) (Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Dav/Year)							Officer (give title below)	X Oth belo	er (specify w)		
<u>HARBINGE</u>	<u>R GROUP IN</u>	<u>IC.</u>	- I'	<u>Spectrum Branus Hordings, Inc.</u> [ SPB ]				Director	X 10%	Owner					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*				2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc. [SPB]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
				or Sec	ction 30(h) of the Ir	ivestme	ni Coi	npany Act of 1	940						

			(e.g., p	uts, ca	alls,	warra	ants,	options, c	onvertib	le sec	urities)				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (li 8)		5. Nur of Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr. and 5	ative ities ired sed 3, 4	6. Date Exerci Expiration Dat (Month/Day/Ye	te	7. Title Amoun Securit Underly Derivat Securit and 4)	it of ties ying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
											Amount				

Date Exercisable Number of Shares

Title

Expiration Date

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person $^{*}$	
HARBINGER GROUP INC	

HARBINGER GROUP INC.								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
450 PARK AVEN	UE							
30TH FLOOR								
(Street)								
NEW YORK	NY	10022						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address <u>FALCONE PH</u>								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
450 PARK AVEN	UE							
30TH FLOOR								
(Street)								
NEW YORK	NY	10022						
,								

Explanation of Responses:

2. The Shares are owned by Harbinger Group Inc., which is the Reporting Person, or HGIF, a wholly owned subsidiary (together "HGI").

Code V

(A) (D)

3. Mr. Philip Falcone is the Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board of Directors of HGI and the portfolio manager of certain controlling persons of HGI. Mr. Falcone does not own any Shares directly; however, as a result of Mr. Falcone's position with HGI and his relationship with HGI's controlling persons, Mr. Falcone may be deemed to beneficially own Shares directly owned by HGI.

**Remarks:** 

<sup>1.</sup> Represents purchase of 50,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Shares"), by HGI Funding LLC ("HGIF"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Harbinger Group Inc. from David R. Lumley, on June 11, 2014, at a price of \$75.90.

-The Reporting Persons may be deemed to be members of a "group" for purposes of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities owned by the other reporting persons except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose. Mr. David M. Maura and Mr. Omar Asali serve on the board of directors of the Issuer. Mr. Maura is an Executive Vice President and a director of HGI. Mr. Asali is President and a director of HGI. As a result, the persons listed herein may be deemed directors of the Issuer by deputization.

Harbinger Group Inc. By: /s/ Thomas Williams, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer(+) /s/ Philip Falcone

06/11/2014

Date

06/11/2014

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.